

Parry Sound's Winter Wonderland Photo Contest Rules

Snowfest 2025

1. Eligibility

- The contest is open to all photography enthusiasts regardless of age or skill level.
- Photos must be taken within the geographical boundaries of the Town of Parry Sound to be eligible.
- Participants must clearly identify the location within the Town of Parry Sound where each photo was taken.

2. Photo Submission Guidelines

- All submissions must be made online via the official contest page: www.parrysound.ca/snowfest.
- Each participant may submit a maximum of one (1) photo per Theme.
- Photos should be in high resolution, preferably in JPEG or PNG format.
- Submissions will be accepted beginning Friday, February 14, 2025, at 12:01 AM EST.
- Submission deadline is Monday, February 17, 2025, at 11:59 PM EST.

3. Theme and Content

- Photos should align with one or more of the following themes:
 - **Scenic Winter Views:** Highlight the natural beauty of Parry Sound covered in snow.
 - **Family Fun:** Capture moments of joy and togetherness during winter activities.
 - **Snowfest Highlights:** Showcase the excitement at any Snowfest 2025 events.
- Photos must not contain any obscene, violent, or inappropriate content.

4. Judging Criteria

- Photos will be judged based on creativity, composition, relevance to the theme, and originality.
- A panel of judges will select winners, and decisions are final and binding.

5. **Prizes**

- The official prize for the contest is two (2) passes to the Georgian Nordic Outdoor Activity Centre.
- One prize per theme will be awarded.



 Winners will be notified by email and announced on the Town's official website and social media channels.

6. Rights and Usage

- By submitting a photo, participants grant the Town of Parry Sound rights to use the images for promotional and marketing purposes.
- The photographer retains the copyright, but the Town of Parry Sound reserves the right to use, reproduce, and display submitted photos across various media without further compensation.

7. Legal and Privacy

- No purchase is necessary to enter or win.
- Any participant found violating the rules may be disqualified at the discretion of the contest organizers.
- Submissions must adhere to local laws, including privacy and property rights.

Engage your creativity, capture the magic, and showcase the beauty of Parry Sound in winter. This contest not only celebrates photography skills but also enhances community spirit by sharing the essence of our winter wonderland. If you have any queries regarding the contest, explore our website or contact the provided support email. Don't miss this opportunity to share your unique perspective and possibly win an exciting prize.